3.

4.

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE: IV 4 45674
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.#
(Two Copies) I-17 Yes, V No

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN DINH CHON
Last Middle First

Current Address 107/7 3 thang 2 St. 10th District Hochiminh City, Vietnam

Date of Birth July 31th, 1926 Place of Birth Thua Thien, Vietnam

Previous Occupation(before 1975) Major, Chief of Special Police force of GiaDdinh province -

(Rank & Position) Inspector OfficerBMpD
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From June 1975 To Jan 1985
SPONSOR'S NAME: CHINH DINHTRAN NGUYEN

Name

Berkeley, CA 94709 Tel
Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship
CHINH DINHTRAN NGUYEN Address & phone above son
DOAN TRAN Annandale, VA 22003 . Cousin
DINH TRAN Fairfax, VA 22031 . Cousin
GARY CHOW McLean, VA 22101 Friend
THAM NGOC TRAN Austin, TX 78758-4730 Friend

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR)},
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared: ‘/Z'/QQ
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGUYEN DINH CHON

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

. PA.
TRAN THI LUC SANH Sep. 13th,1929 Wife
NGUYEN THI LINH CHI Apr 30th, 1962 Daughter
NGUYEN THI PHUONG CHI Jul 23rd, 1964 Daughter
NGUYEN TRUNG CHINH Aug 7th, 1966 Son
NGUYEN THI QUYNH CHI Jul 7th, 1968 Daughter
NGUYEN THI GIAO CHI Sep 27th, 1970 Daughter

DEPENDENT 'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

File number IV 45674 was completed in 6/85. Applied for Letter of Introduction but

hasn't been answer¥since then.
The release cirtificate was sent to ODP Bangkok
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APPIDAVIT OF RRLATIONSHIP \k
. mem in USA S N
= cag '
YOUR MWNE _NGUYEN DINHTOAN  Cattuv) YOUR ALIEN STATUS 18:.

DATE OF BIRM _ o {4 (QL70 U.5. CrTIzeN § Pmmber:
PLACE OF BIRIN __ 503 Gn) | U UETNAM  prrsisar Restomw [V M_27 219924
ADDRESS IN USA nsam[‘_‘fu

THETEREOCSCR DATE 0P ENTRY IMTO USA _ 5> L1 24 ?21

ATl mmmmw___

{HOME) . mmunmmmmu

* The Pzi;\ciga._; Applicant(P.A,) 18 your closest relstive to be considered for US entry.

RAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.} MG Li:é%& mlgzu- CHOPS
ADDRESS IN VIETRA ___m,qq_:sﬁmagz.\_ma_mmm ary
D .

HAVE YOU PILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? (o) CATEGORY?
DATE AND PLACE OF FILING

DOES P.A. HAVE VISTHAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES N MMEER?

1AM THE: BuseaMD [ ] wire[ ] pamenr[ ] CHIW moreer ] sisTem [ ]

OTHER OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT,
{Specify)

List beiow tne praguons to be uuuslumed for «dmissicn to the United States. In the
colump NS (marital !uun) mdxcate mar ¢ ied 131) divorced (D), widowed (W), or

’ “single (8). e
NAME DATE PLA RELATION I ADDRESS
In Vietnamegse Order z/gi,m OF BIRTHT mml;ia.l
. JATHAG 44 pa
1. OGEYER 0Yerr (uornd ’1/‘5&/” B A?:UWUH H gpplicantm
s Lue sawon | TAY g A URT R U] Wige | ;
3‘\}(‘,\;%;\)T¥£i Lk CHA Q»/‘B:’/él w&gﬁ v S JL!MCWI\ - %
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: aicer T = L CaPL AL 23 Hed
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6. /7
9. / f”
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12, l_/
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14, /7

THIS PORM IS FREE: IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE.

ODP-A 11/83




o Page
T FAMILY TREE -

The information below relates to you, the USh relative.

List all of your relatives requested below evem if they are already listed on Page 1.
Please include relatives who are already in the USA of other countries as well as
those in Viewnan. We must establish your entixe family. (1f there is not enough
room, continue on separate sheet.)

NAE SEX DATE OF |QOURIRY OF| MARRIED? [ LIVING/ ADDRESS
{circle  BIRTH BIRY | (circle | DEAD?
one) wo/day/yr one)

A. Your husband/wife —
Py wr Yes/No

Q. . l'ou.t ot:L« busbanda/wsm

. oyl YOW/NO |
S Rl PRNRRE? T
V! & wWE Yes/No
wWE Yes/No
WF Yes/No
wr Yea/No
WF Yes/No
44 Yes/No

Your parents

D.
LGUIEN Niud ool 7/5U26| vieTotn geame | Livkg | BT/7 «zd’ﬂ’ ar

—Teen TG Luc sand b G11512G] yeTueM @m WA LITT S Zskﬂummw ‘.
E. Your brothers/sisters -

NGUTER THC L a Cit

G2/ LT yisrnm Ye&@ ) el 3 %Q{(x}rfc;‘:‘?

7023744 \iemoon | ves/f | Lwiref [ p a8 sk we

; Sl 7(LL | o sereoady| ¥ oo [ B HEN

e En Ty Auaxt cato WF, TLT/ED | vieTwdM | vesfuo/ | 1 W1 12 4o

VGUY SO CIAR Ll 9422/20| WETAM | Yea(tio !{;,.;‘,S 1 o A et
wr :

Yes/No

)

SR

. U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT

1f the Prancipal Applicant of any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a U.S.
Government employee, please omplete this section.

HAME OF EMPLOYEE HNGU v{w Ao u&m

AGENCY: EMBASSY USAID/USCM CORDS  USIS  USARV/MACV/DAO OTHER
| 4

SECTION/DIVISIGV/QPFICE

LAST POSITION: LAST GRADE:

DURBATICN OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM 0

PLACE MME OF LAS: SUPERVISOR

REASCN FOR SEPARATION

PR N R

SECTION/DIVISION/ OFPICE

PREVIOUS POSITION: PREVIOUS GRADE:
DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM 10
PLACE NAJE OF SUPERVISOR

REASON FCR SEPARATION
[

80 o' } 11/83
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063¢

™
INTAKE FORM (Two Coples) Hs g A tud
MAU DON VE LY-LICH - - )
RkhrR TR Rx kR M(XW D %
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NGUYEN DINH i CHON
, Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : Jyly 31+h 1926
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): X Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): rlarried (Co lap gia dinh):_Jx

(Tinh trang gia dinh):

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM . 107/7 3 thang 2 St. 10th District
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam)

Hochiminh City , Vietnam

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) X No (Khong) __

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): June 1975 To (Den): Jan 1985

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Ha Son Binh
CAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): Major, Chief of Special Police force of Giadinh Province

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):

VN ARMY (Quan doi ¥VN} Rank (Cap bac):

VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu) : Major, Chief of Special
Police of GiaDinh province— Inspector Officer/SMPD  Date (nam) : 1962-1975

APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): X
IV Number (S0 ho so): 45674
No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 6
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 107/7 duong 3 thang 2 Quan 10

Hochiminh City Vietnam

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
CHINH DINHTRAN NGUYEN

Berkeley, CA 94709

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa=Ky): Yes (co): No (Khong): X
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): SON

NAME & SIGNATURE: (Nt DINHTEAN WruYT N . Peck oo, cAYG46709
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT J ’

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nayﬂ
ot NP BT'Kkuﬁen
DATE: 2 i MQ?
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGUYEN DINH CHON

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES;

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHEIP 70O

PA.
TRAN THI LUC SANH Sep 13th, 1929 Wife
NGUYEN THI LINH CHI Apr 30th, 1962 Daughter
NGUYEN THI PHUONG CHI Jul 23rd, 1964 Daughter
NGUYEN TRUNG CHINH Aug 7th, 1966 Son
NGUYEN THI QUYNH CHI Jul 7th, 1968 Daughter
NGUYEN THI GIAO CHI Sep 27th, 1970 Daughter

.
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fDDITIONAL INFORMATION

File number IV 45674 was completed in 6/85. Applied for Letter of Introduction

but hasn't been answered since then.
The release cirtificate was sent to ODP Bangkok
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June 10, 1985
SUBJECT: Mr. Nguyen Dinh Chon

TO t United States Embassy
Bangkok, Thalland

ATTN t+ Orderly Departure Program Department
Sir,

I an writing on behalf of Mr., Nguyen Dinh Tranh Chinh to verify his father's
work prior to 1975.

1, the undersigned, was the U.S. Special Police Advisor from 1972 to 1975

to Mr, Nguyen Dinh Chon who was the Chief of the Gia Dinh Province Special
Police,

Because of Mr., Chon's close collaboration with me and my work and my fear
for his safety and that of his family, he was placed on the first priority list
of those who were scheduled for evacuation from Vietnam priocr to its fall.

Circumstances beyond my control, however, prevented Xr. Chon and his family
from being evacuated,

I will be happy to answer any questions you may have concerning Mr., Chon
and his relationship with me.

Sincerely,

Gar)' Y. Ce Chow
McLean, VA 22101
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San Francisco, Nov 28, 1987
, [ - - . . .
Kinh g6i Hoi Gia Binh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri tai Vietnam,

Téi dung tén dddl diy 1a Nguyen dinh tran Chlnh hign cd ngu tai s& "396 -
Naples st. San Francisco CA 94112, Tuan via qua tap chi Van Nghe Tidn Phong so

283 tromg bai "Tud chiph tr1 VN va van @& doan tu” co @& cdp @én viéc bq ngoai
glao Hoa Ky 35 d6ng y cap "Th3 6181 Thiéu" theo danh séch cdé hél GDTNCTVN, T01
viét th& nay xin hdi v1et tén ba t&i vao danh sach cua nhdng ngddl zin dudc cap
Thd gldl thiéu,

B%rtol tén ﬁguyen Binh Chdhn, trdbc la Thleu ta trddng phong Canh Sag‘ﬁac
Blet tinh Gia Dinh. Vai thang trlfcfc khi Cong San chlem Sai gon ong chuyen ve
lam Thanh Tra Bac Blet ta1 Tong nha Canh Sat Sau thang 4775, ba thi bi hoc tap
cgi tao 10 nam tai mlen bac VN va dﬁ&E tha vao thang 1/1985,

Ngay tﬁ luc Hau tién Eat chan H”h My (6/1984), tbi d3 lam ho sd bao 1anh
cho ba, me va cac anh ch1 em cua toi hlen dang con ket tax VN, Ho sd cua gia
ainh t01 &d&c BangKok cap so Iv b5674 va m01 thu tuc bo tuc ho sd ng da duac
hoan tat Tuy nh1en, sau nhleu lan viét :hd cho ODP Hetxln glay 3161 thleu 41
van khdng nhan Adde su tra 151 nao, .

Vao khoang thang 8/1984, luc con & Wash1ngton D.C. toi co nop ddn cho h01
GDTNCTVN de xin van aong cho ba tdi 5300 tha vi 1uc do ong con 3 trong tu.

Toi xin Blnh kem theo 34y capy cua ban Affldav1t Of Relationship va 1 la
thd cua ong o van Ny cua ba toi ngay xda ﬁe h01 hleﬁ'ro qua trinh hoat dbag
cua ba toi tru&c 1975,

Toi cung xin Hlnh kem theo Hay 1 ngan phleu $20.00 Ee Eong gop vao qu;
hoat ﬂong cua h01. -

Xin cgm dn cac <o chu trong h01 Ha bo thi 316 hoat dong cho loz lch cu%
nhdng tu nhan chxnh tri tai VN, Neu can phai bo tuc g1ay td g1 xin h01 bao cho

toi blet.

Kinh,

P LN LV gy T

Nguyen Dinh Tran Chinh

Tel:
CHINH b NGUYEN 0106
—BERKELEY TA 54700
: 2 ¢
puee =2
i$ 20—
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B Bank of America ‘-
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Berkeley \,A S4704

Chl ?T LR

=
LH - i v




i

« e d

e 3

o : 3
' v B, o,s.mmnmmxu !m '{35;‘

mmumw.mugnwmwmnx.mmmml
Applicant or any socompamying relative? YRS o ]

POR: (NNME) LGUWVER  Dinv e on

LSS i et o 4 03 g

O N OF DRLOYEE UG UYER  DiwH  crt o
X8 TITLE
NAME OF COMPANY or ORGANIZATION
SUPERVISOR'S NAME

.-\M

PLACE FROM ™0
JOB DESCRIPTION
EMPLOYEE NUMBER BADGE NUMBER PAYROLL NUMEER

REASCH POR SEPARATION

NNE OF PREVIOUS COMPANY or OHGANIZATION

PREVIOOS JOB TITLE SUPERVISOR'S NAME

VLACE - FROM 10
3,008 DESCRLPTION ,

BMPLOYEE MOMBER BADGE NUMBER PAYROLL NUMBER

REASON POR SEPARATION

15l

TRAINING OR SCHOOLING OUISIDE VIETNAM

If the Princi licant or any acoompanying relative in Vietnam was trained or
sducated outside Vietnam, pleage cogplete this section.

Mmmmmmem

DESCRIPTION OF COURSES CounTEPR 1 MSLBRGENDY
PLACE W DEGREE/CERTTPICATE
WHO PAID POR THE TRAINING?

DURATION OF TRAINING  FROM “xl“éa{ﬂgz:@ﬂ 0 ;;;2352{53

HAMP OF STUDENT/TRAINEE NAME OF SCHOOL
DESCRIPTION OF COURSES

PLACE DEGREE/CLRTIPICATE

WHO PAID POR THE TRAINING?

DURATION OF TRAINING FROM 10

oDP-A 11,733

Nstmnsind?
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PLEASE DESCHIac: _COPCim PoriCE APUISOBS . GiADINY PALYINCE

-~ Page ¢
!'_LI_ VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT OR H_E_!.ITARY SERVICE

1f theMinci licant or amy a relative worked for the Vistnameee
Gover maent of ma In the Vietnixese tary pelor to 1975, pleass camplete this
section.

WNE OF PERSON ____ UGUWER BigH CAMOr)
MINISTRY OR MILITARY UMIT_NAY (oMM, Polich. TITEGRBME _ MATNE

JOB DESCRIPTION W&&W%SMFD‘
LIST AMY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, OR RECEIVED FRCW THE U.5. GOVERNMENT: B

*

RAMES/RANES CF ANY MAERICAN ADVLSORS HA:BB;( G EEEEE SEN ]353 = Qﬂ -

- GARRY MAC Uow Bre- Q¥

Viil RE-EDOCATION

DID THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT QR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION?
s K] w ]

WE MGy eN BIMH cHON  DURATIN trom 15;5;5“335 to TAN/1435

KAME DURATIGN from to )

— -

X REMARRS

Are there any special congiderations or comments that would affect your relatives'
eligibilicy? .

IF MORE SPACE 15 RECESSARY POR YOU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INPORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE
ITEMS REQUESTED On THIS APPIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INPORMATION OR A SEPARATE SHEET
TO BE ATTACHED TO THE AFPIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAT ONE PAMILY

MEMBER WORKED POR THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENIT,

X NOTARIZATION

i swear that whe abowe information 1s trie. I uncecstand that any false statement -~
a:ld mqmzvxf 1MIGIation status in the United States,

i

Sabacr tbed and swoeh to me
! “Blay B }(‘m/\ ) p—

S PR ot T T sz dar et ~-m,,c~ zs":/ugs: €

%

Signature of Notary My COOmLISION RXpiles;

SEAL OF NUTARY
WOTE: If you are a refugee or Permanent Resident Allien, please attach a copy of
your I-94 (refujee) or I-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the
completed affidavit. Do not photocopy your Nataralization Certificatve.

THIS PORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED 3Y ANYORE.

JOP-A L1/33

o

RS .



June 10, 1985
SUBJECT: Mr. Nguyen Dinh Chon

TO t United States Embassy
Bangkok, Thailand

ATTH 1 OQOrderly Departure Program Department
Sir,

I am writing on behalf of Mr., Nguyen Dinh Tranh Chinh to verify his father's
work mrior to 1975.

I, the undersigned, was the U,S. Speclal Pollce Advisor from 1972 to 1975

to ¥r., Nguyen Dinh Chon whe was the Chlef of the Glz Dinh Province Special
Police.

Because of Mr. Chon's close collaboration with me and my work and my fear
for his safety and that of his family, he was placed on the first miority list
of those who were scheduled for evacuation from Vietnam prior to its fall.
Circumstances beyond m& control, however, prevented ¥r. Chon and hls famlly
from beinz evacuated,

I will be happy to answer any questions you may have concerning Mr. Chon
and his relationship with me,

Sincerely,

Gary Y. C. Chow

McLean, VA 22101









INTAKE FORM
MAu DON VE LY LICH

PR ~
3 Binoy . _ :
Last (Tén Ho) "Middle (Giua) First (Tén gqi)
DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH : JM(N 21 ] \2.6
(NAM,NGI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) | ~ Year (N&m)
SEX (NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) : \/ Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS : Single (Doc than): Married (co lap gia dinh): J

(Tinh trang gia dinh}):
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM

' ¢ 107)7 ide 32 Gug (D
(Dia chi tai VN)

: HoemiiwdcaTy
POLITICAL PRISONER {Co la Tu binh tai VN hay khong) Yes (Co) \/ No (Khong)

: If yes(Néu Co): From(Tu) : 1% 751 TO(Den) : ﬁP&QAZ:

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Z 30 cC j&&u__m:&____ﬁnm_&m

CAMP (TRAI TU )

PROFESSION (Nghe Nghiep): (svgﬂgl 2 BTSN T )

EDUCATION IN U.S. :
(DU HOC TAI MY) —
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN}: Rank (Cap Bac):

e

1

- A L
- ™ LADAC BLET oG .
VN GOVERNMENT : _Position (Chuc vy) : "M TERVRE BE /%smﬁ Date (Nam) : [37{
(Trong chinh phu VN) R ’ i
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes (Co): IV Number(so hd so): No (Khong) :

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (S® nguoi di theo): {4

5 1

MAILING ADDRES$ IN VN: _ |07[v -
(Dia ch} lién lac i ‘
tai VN)

™~ ~ ~ /
NAME ADDRESS OF : MEUYvER PEON TRAN citioH
SPONSOR/RELATIVE

e

(Tén,Dia chi Thi3n nhan

hay Nguoi Bao Trd)
U.S. CITIZEN s (Cé quoc tich Hoa KS{) : No (Khong) : L/

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lién hé voi ngioi 6 VN):  son/

o~ = v~ r

NAME AND SIGNATURE : |} ‘ —
ADDRESS OF INFORMANT

(’ren Dia Chi ,Chu Ky ,BT wq \Ik Z?—Db%

cua nguoi dién don nay)

ot - "0k A 1994 CRad Mlep :




NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA):

PAGE 2

R

"~

{(Listad on Page 1)

v

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES | DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP 10 P.A.

Thin Tui wie saoy Sep 1 1929 Wite

D Guedo Tl CEaond caty 0 1162, Js..%um___
MMM; \ 164 M.%mg,:_
053[)&5&9: RO G- CH&"\)'H 1TLE Son.

LAUYEN Tas| Quynnt cnt \ 1L ¢ bg.,.%ug@_
| SGuYEM The| (ridn oM 920 | baughte™

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
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